
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2009
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified after
Technical Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs.

In Lakhs

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO 3723P10/AG In-House 2D Seismic for
acquiring 8000 shots

Press 23.07.2009 Two Bid 11.08.2009 02(Two)
M/s. R.C.
Das  &
Sons
M/s. D.G.
Constn. &
Co.

02(Two)
M/s. R.C. Das  &
Sons
M/s. D.G. Constn. &
Co.

NIL Contract
awarded
to both
the
bidders
by
splitting

DCO610
3680 dtd.
24.10.2009

DCO610
3681 dtd.
24.10.2009

R.C. Das &
Sons

D.G. Constn.
& Co.

64,29.958.00
each

1 year

DCO7936P08 Replacement of various
sizes of pipelines, hydrant
valves, fittings etc.
including painting and other
related jobs in NHK and
JJN fields

Press 05.02.2008 Single 17.03.2008 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Singh. & Co.

2) M/s. North Eastern
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6103634
dtd.
15.10.2009

M/s. North
Eastern
Enterprise

25,74,660.00 1 Year

DCO4161P10 Replacement of annular
portion of bottom plate of
crude oil storage tank at
CTF, Duliajan

Press 15.07.2009 Single 24.08.2009 03 (Three) 03 (Three)
1) M/s. J.M. Engg.&
Co.
2) M/s. Commercial
Enterprise
3) M/s. Lakwa
Construction & Co.

NIL Yes 6103693
dtd.
29.10.2009

M/s. J.M.
Engg. & Co.

6,93,100.00 4 Months

DCC3502l10 Constn. of approach road,
plinth, foundation for loc.
DGH on the existing plinth
of South Chandmari.

A 26.05.09 Single 11.06.09 03 -
-

Yes 6103654/
DCC dtd.
20.10.09

M/s.Oriental
ConstnCo.
,Duliajan

23,00,866.03 16 Weeks

DCC3076L10 Dismantling of existing
footpath and widening of
extng. Road by 1 mtr.along
the Percy Evan Road.

A & B 30.04.09 Single 21.05.09 37 - - Yes 6103657/
DCC dtd.
20.10.09

M/s. N.N.
Enterprise,
Tingkhong.

13,68,559.40 20 weeks



DCC426310 Constn. of RCC workover
Pad and preparation of app.
road etc. at well No.
NHK511 under OCS-4

A, B & C 17.07.09 Single 20.08..09 86 - - Yes 6103686/
DCC dtd.
27.10.09

M/s.A.T.
Enterprise,Dul
iajan

7,94,269.13 5 weeks

DCC4042P10 Improvement of existing
app. road 411 m. long,
constn. of plinth etc. for loc.
‘NKX’ at Naharkatia.

Press 04.07.09 Two Bid 30.09.09 36 25
Sri P.C. Gogoi
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s Rainbow
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri L. Borgohain
Sri P.K. Gogoi
M/s United Builders
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s A.J. Gogoi
Sri Akash Deep
Baruah
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
Sri B.K. Beria
Sri Braja Nath Gogoi
M/s J.M. & Co.
M/s Badri Rai & Co.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn. Co.
M/s R.B. Associates
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s S.G. Constn.
Sri Ujjal Baruah
M/s A.P. Enterprise
M/s Gogoi Brothers
M/s Lime Light
Sri Raju Phukan

             11
M/s Unemployed
Youth Enterprise
M/s Prakash
Gogoi
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.
Sri Mousum
Borah
Sri Diganta
Borpatra Gohain
Nurul Amin
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s India Constn.
M/s Lexicon
Engg.
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
Sri Biju Dutta

Yes 6103640/
DCC dtd.
15.10.09

M/s R. B.
Associates,
Duliajan

33,96,407.94 21 weeks

DCC2180P09 Constn. of brick boundary
Wall of 667 mtr. length &
4.2 m. ht. in main industrial
area.

Press 12.02.09 Two Bid 09.07.09 04 02
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s M. Kalita & Co.

             02
M/s Baruas’
Industries
Sri P.C. Gogoi

Yes 6103661/
DCC  dtd.
21.10..09

M/s M. Kalita
&
Co.,Duliajan.

50,19,644.93 24 weeks



DCC2178P09 Dismantling of existing
boundary wall and constn.
of a new RCC framed brick
boundary wall at AT-BT
area.,Duliajan.

Press 12.02.09 Two Bid 09..07.09 05 03
M/s J. R.
Construction &
Engg.
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s A.J. Gogoi

             02
M/s Rainbow
Sri P.C. Gogoi

Yes 6103658/
DCC dtd.
10.10.09

M/s  J.R.
Constn. &
Engg..

57,53,840.72 32 weeks.

DCC2961P10 Constn. of plinth,road over
Plinth,effluent pit,founda-
tionto suit CH-5 rig for Loc.
MFH, Deroi area.

Press 22.04.09 Two Bid 28.08.09 18 17
Sri L. Borgohain
M/s A.J. Gogoi
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
Sri R.K. Beria
M/s H.L.Chanda &
Co.
Sri P.K.Gogoi
M/s Syan Brothers
Sri Muktinath
Sonowal
M/s J.M. & Co.
Sri Ujjal Baruah
M/s U.G. Traders
M/s Rainbow
Sri Sunil Hazarika
Shree Shyam
International
M/s Oriental
Constn.Co.
M/s R.B. Associates

             01
M/s India
Construction

       Yes 6103711/
DCC dtd.
31.10.09

Sri L. Bor-
gohain,
Naharkatia

37,23,748.43
20 weeks

DCC4041P10 Constn. of app. road,plinth,
Road over plinth & foun-
dation etc. to suit E-1400
AC/SCR rig outfit for Loc.
MFG, Moran.

Press 04.07.09 Two Bid 16.09.09 03 03
Sri Prafulla Phukan
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn. Co.

NIL        Yes 6103679/
DCC dtd.
23.10.09

Sri Prafulla
Phukan,
Duliajan.

85,73,034.30 28 weeks

DCT6513P08 Hiring of Sumo / Bolero or
equivalent model vehicle

Press 21.06.2008 Single 22.10.08 5120 300 4280 N.A. 6202581
dtd.
21.10.2009

Mrs. Bina
Gogoi Borah

15.64 lakhs 4(four)
years from
the date of
placement.

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202582
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Nirmal
Sukuma

- Do - - Do -



- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202583
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Montu
Gogoi

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202585
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Lakhya
Ranjan
Hazarika

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202586
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Bidhan
Chandra
Bhowmik

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202587
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Babulal
Gupta

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202588
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Dipak
Gogoi

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202590
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Prasanta
Hazarika

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202591
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Jasim
Ahmed

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202592
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Gobin
Neog

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202593
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Achinta
Phukan

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202594
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Diganta
Phukan

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202595
dtd.
21.10.2009

Mrs. Anamika
Patel

- Do - - Do -



- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202596
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Haridutta
Vashistha

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202597
dtd.
21.10.2009

 Sri Biju Das - Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202598
dtd.
21.10.2009

Mrs. Sabita
Sahu

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202599
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Sanjoy Dey - Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202601
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Suresh
Singh

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202602
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Gagan
Nahar Deka

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202603
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Tapan
Mahajan

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202604
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Pankaj
Borah

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202600
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Someswar
Singh

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202606
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Gunadhar
Hazarika

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202607
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Bitupan
Gogoi

- Do - - Do -



- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202584
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri
Dharmendra
Borah

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202589
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Naren
Baruah

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - N.A. 6202605
dtd.
21.10.2009

Sri Bhagnu
Kumar

- Do - - Do -


